

Request title: Nursing, Midwife Information 2015

Date of Response: 16th March 2016

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

Request and reply

Please note: the figures provide include hours worked at weekends and Bank Holidays that attract unsocial hours payments.

1. What was the total cost for your trust, including fees and any other on-costs, for midwives supplied by an agency, broken down by the months in the table below?

	Total Cost for Midwives Supplied by an Agency (£)
	2015
January	
February	
March	
April	
May	
June	
July	
August	
September	
October	
November	
December	

Not applicable, as the Trust does not use Agency Midwives.

2. What was the cost for your trust for the fees and any other on-costs, for midwives supplied by an agency, broken down by the months in the table below?

	Cost for Fees and Other On-Costs for Midwives Supplied by an Agency (£)
	2015
January	
February	
March	
April	
May	
June	
July	
August	

September	
October	
November	
December	

Not applicable, as the Trust does not use Agency Midwives.

3. What was the total number of hours worked by midwives supplied by an agency, broken down by the months in the table below?

	Total Hours Worked by Midwives Supplied by an Agency
	2015
January	
February	
March	
April	
May	
June	
July	
August	
September	
October	
November	
December	

Not applicable, as the Trust does not use Agency Midwives.

4. What was the total cost for your trust for midwives working overtime, broken down by the months in the table below?

	Total Cost for Midwives Working Overtime (£)
	2015
January	1,780
February	3,231
March	1,680
April	1,281
May	2,437
June	3,356
July	5,753
August	288
September	5,343
October	2,724
November	5,286
December	2,058

5. What was the total number of hours worked by midwives working overtime, broken down by the months in the table below?

	Total Hours Worked by Midwives Working Overtime
	2015
January	63
February	117
March	66
April	45
May	103
June	105
July	212
August	9
September	194
October	99
November	207
December	76

6. What was the total cost for your trust, for midwives supplied by the bank, broken down by the months in the table below?

	Total Cost for Midwives Supplied by the Bank (£)
	2015
January	3,158
February	3,865
March	3,689
April	5,965
May	3,701
June	5,205
July	3,712
August	6,545
September	2,179
October	6,614
November	4,847
December	5,992

7. What was the total number of hours worked by midwives supplied by the bank, broken down by the months in the table below?

	Total Hours Worked by Midwives Supplied by the Bank
	2015
January	149
February	199
March	187
April	262
May	181
June	246
July	185
August	322

September	112
October	313
November	251
December	319

8. Does your trust pay bank rates at the individual's actual pay point or higher or lower than their pay point?

Same as pay point	✓
Higher than pay point	
Lower than pay point	
Please use this area to expand on answer if necessary.	